Series 11 Technical SheetFINELITE
Date
Project
Type
Comments
DIMENSIONS:
Series 11 is designed to fit into an architectur-
al cove with a minimum width of 7.0", and a

Voltage (120, 277, 347V)
Ballast factor (Standard 0.88 for T8 lamps, 1.0 for T5 or T5HO)
ORDERING GUIDE
Sample Number: S11 - 32’ - 2T8 - SC - 96W - 277 - 0.88
DESCRIPTION
Finelite Series 11 is a unique high performance fixture, perfect for cove ceilings
where soft, even illumination is needed. Available in 1 or 2 lamp, T8, T5, or T5HO
lamps, Series 11 comes in 3', 4' and 8' lengths.
©
 2014 FINELITE, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.  CTK0019. 12/14
LAMPING:
Series 11 is available with 1 or 2 T8, T5, or
T5HO lamps. Standard 96W reflector system,
or optional Extended Performance reflector.
S11
7.0"
2.6"
4.9"
4.4"
1 T8
2 T8
1 T5 or T5HO
2 T5 or T5HO
MOUNTING:
Mounting without removing reflector makes
installation fast and easy. Mounts directly to
architectural cove with two screws per
4'�section.
BUY AMERICAN ACT OF 2009 COMPLIANT
Finelite, Inc.  •  30500 Whipple Road  •  Union City, CA 94587-1530  •  510 / 441-1100  •  Fax: 510 / 441-1510  •  www.finelite.com
Due to continuing product improvements, Finelite reserves the right to change specifications without notice. Please visit www.finelite.com for most current data.
Series 11 Technical SheetFINELITE
CONSTRUCTION: Body is 20-gauge steel. All compo-
nents are hard- tooled to tolerances of 0.010".
REFLECTORS: Standard painted 20-gauge steel, 96%
reflective white (96W). Optional: Extended perform-
ance (EP) reflector system (available in 1T8 lamp
configurations only).
ACCESSORY: Optional Dust Cover, clear acrylic for use
with T8 lamps. NOTE: Will significantly impact light
level performance. Consult Factory.
CORNER: Optional corner harness, 0.5" flex conduit.
Contact factory.
ELECTRICAL: 120 or 277V prewired. Fixture and
electrical components are UL/C-UL listed and fixture
will bear UL/C-UL labels. Optional Adders: 347V
prewired, dual circuit, emergency circuits, emer-
gency battery packs.
LAMPING: Series 11 is available in 1-, or 2-lamp T8,
T5 or T5HO cross sections.
BALLAST: Electronic instant-start ballast <10% THD,
0.88 BF standard for T8 lamps.  Electronic rapid-start
ballasts <10% THD, 1.0 BF standard for T5/T5HO
lamps. Optional adders: rapid-start ballasts (standard
for T5/T5HO), 347V, emergency battery packs,
dimming ballasts (controls by others).
MOUNTING OPTIONS: Fixture mounts directly to
architectural cove.
FEED: Standard 14 gauge wire feed extends from back
of fixture.
LENGTHS: 3', 4', and 8' section lengths can be
combined to make longer runs. Contact factory for
additional lengths.
WEIGHT: Fixture weight = 2.5 lb/ft.
LABELS: Fixture and electrical components are ETL
listed conforming to UL 1598 in the U.S.A., and
Canada; ETL listed to certified CAN/CSA C22.2 No.
250.0. Fixtures will bear ETL labels.
SPECIFICATIONS
PHOTOMETRY
S11: 1 T5HO-EP
Efficiency: 84.5%
Peak Candela Value: 2670@ 135˚